who might not otherwise be in a position to stay at Our Chalet. Indefinite

The Chalet Endowment
Fund Providing for the maintenance and upkeep of Our Chalet Indefinite

World Centres Purpose  Period to be used

Pax Lodge & Our
Cabaña - Property

To be used for the upkeep and depreciation of the World
Centres.

Over the period of
the remaining lease
or life of the property

World Centres other
restricted funds

Primarily for the provision of scholarships and support for
training events held at the World Centres and building
improvements.

Between 1 and 3
years

57

26. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

The Charity has restated its accounts for the year ended 31 December 2021. The prior year adjustments
relate to: Recognition of grant income. This has resulted in a net decrease of income and debtors of £406,000
relating to the year in question, and a decrease to the funds balance of £406,000.

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of
Financial Activities

As previously
stated

Effect of
prior year

adjustment As restated
  £’000 £’000 £’000

INCOME & ENDOWMENTS
Donations, Legacies and Endowments  1,739  1,739
Income from charitable activities  2,821 (406) 2,415
Income from other trading activities  114  114
Investment income  116  116
Other income  -  -
Total Income  4,790 (406) 4,384
EXPENDITURE
Raising funds  501  501
Charitable activities  5,344  5,344
Total expenditure  5,845 - 5,845
Net (expenditure) / income before gains / (losses)
on investments  (1,055) (406) (1,461)
Net gains / (losses) on investments  383  383
NET (EXPENDITURE) / INCOME FOR THE YEAR  (672) (406) (1,078)
Other gains / (losses)  7  7
NET MOVEMENT IN FUNDS  (665) (406) (1,071)
Total Funds at 1 January  11,974  11,974
Total Funds at 31 December  11,309 (406) 10,903

Reconciliation of Charity Balance Sheet

As previously

stated

Effect of
prior year

adjustment As restated

 Notes
Fixed assets
Intangible assets  3  3
Tangible assets  3,413  3,413
Investments  4,909  4,909
Total  8,325 - 8,325
Current assets
Stocks  29  29
Debtors  1,977 (406) 1,571
Short term investments  731  731
Cash at bank  368  368
Total  3,105 (406) 2,699

58

Creditors - amounts falling due within one year  (1,319) - (1,319)
Net current assets  1,786 (406) 1,380
Long term creditors  (24)  (24)
Net Assets  10,087 (406) 9,681
Funds
Endowment Fund  1,078  1,078
Restricted funds   - -
Restricted property  3,203  3,203
Restricted funds  2,968 (406) 2,562
Total restricted  6,171 (406) 5,765
Unrestricted funds  2,838  2,838
Total unrestricted  2,838 - 2,838
Total  10,087 (406) 9,681

	CHAIR’S REPORT
	WAGGGS’S PERFORMANCE IN 2022
	PLANS FOR 2023 AND BEYOND
	NET INCOME / EXPENDITURE
	Income
	Expenditure

	RESERVES POLICY
	INVESTMENT POLICIES AND PERFORMANCE
	GOING CONCERN
	INTERNAL CONTROL
	STRUCTURE AND GOVERNING DOCUMENT
	WORLD CONFERENCE
	WORLD BOARD
	REGIONAL COMMITTEES
	FUNCTIONAL COMMITTEES
	Audit, Finance & Risk Committee
	Governance Committee
	Nominations Committee
	People Committee

	WORKING GROUPS
	Membership Fee Working Group

	OLAVE BADEN-POWELL SOCIETY
	WAGGGS - WOSM CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE
	WAGGGS GROUP STRUCTURE
	TRUSTEES, OFFICERS AND PROFESSIONAL ADVISORS